for the year ended 31 March 2019.

Reserves

The Reserves, on standalone basis, at the 

beginning of the year amounted to I 4,029 

crore and the end of the year stood at  

I 2,388 crore.

Share Capital

As on 31 March 2019:

�� The authorised share capital of the 

Company was I 4,076,000,000/-(Rupees 

four hundred seven crore and sixty lakh) 

divided into 2,038,000,000 equity shares of 

I 2/-(rupees two) each.

�� The subscribed and paid-up share 

capital of the Company stood at 

I 1,253,492,284/-(Rupees one hundred and 

twenty five crore, thirty four lakh, ninety 

two thousand, two hundred and eighty four) 

consisting of 626,746,142 equity shares of 

I 2/-(Rupees two) each.

�� The Company’s equity shares are listed 

and traded on BSE Limited and National 

Stock Exchange of India Limited.

The Company issued Global Depository 

Receipts (GDRs) in 1996 and the underlying